
 1 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Region / 
Division / 
Province 

Bid No. / Item Description & Quantity 
Bid closing 
date & Time 

Procurement 
Committee 

Place of Purchase of 
Bidding Documents 

TP. Nos. 

 
Price of the 

Bid 
Document 

(Rs) 

Value of Bid Bond 
(Rs) 

Bids should be 
deposited at 

Bids will be opened 
at 
 

 
Price of the 
information 

copy 
(Rs) 

Type 
of Bid 
ICB/ 
NCB 

 
Informatio

n Copy 
Download 

Link 

Materials 

Transmission 

(O&M-S) 

Bid No: TR/O&M-S/TLM/NCB/2022/39/D 

 

Supply and Delivery of 560 nos. of Cold Galvanized Compound Cans with a 

capacity of one Gallon (3.785 liters) for Transmission Line Maintenance Unit 

10/03/2023 

10.00 hrs. 

Deputy 

General 

Manager – 

Tr.O&MS 

Office of the 

Deputy General Manager 

(Transmission Operation 

and Maintenance - South), 

C.E.B., Kent Road, 

Colombo 09, 

Sri Lanka 

Tel: 011-2682449, 

Fax: 011-2688208 

2,500.00 760,000.00 

Office of the 

DGM(Tr.O&MS), Kent 

Road, Colombo 09, 

Sri Lanka 

Deputy General 

Manager 

(Transmission 

Operation and 

Maintenance – South), 

C.E.B., Kent Road, 

Colombo 09, Sri Lanka 

N/A NCB 

 

 

Click Here 

 

Distribution 
Division 1 

Colombo City 

 
DGM(CC)/EE(MM)/PPC/2023/011 

Steel Box For Housing Direct Connected 3Phase Meters 
08/03/2023 

at 
1000 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of                     
Deputy General 

Manager (Colombo City), 
Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 until 
07.03.2023 

011-2575930 

1,000.00 
(By Cash) 

44,000.00 

Tender Box at the Office of 
Deputy General Manager 

(Colombo City),                                     
Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 

Deputy General 
Manager (Colombo 

City)’s Office 
- NCB 

Click Here 
 

Distribution 
Division 1 

Colombo City 

 
DGM(CC)/EE(MM)/PPC/2023/012 

Steel Box For Housing Direct Connected 3Phase Meters (Vertical Type) 
 

08/03/2023 
at 

1000 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of                     
Deputy General 

Manager (Colombo City), 
Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 until 
07.03.2023 

011-2575930 

1,000.00 
(By Cash) 

7,000.00 

Tender Box at the Office of 
Deputy General Manager 

(Colombo City),                                     
Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 

Deputy General 
Manager (Colombo 

City)’s Office 
- NCB 

Click Here 
 

Distribution 
Division 1 

Colombo City 

 
DGM(CC)/EE(MM)/PPC/2023/013 

Bus Bar Unit For Multiple Service Connection (30A/60A 3PH) 
 

08/03/2023 

at 
1000 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of                     
Deputy General 

Manager (Colombo City), 
Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 until 
07.03.2023 

011-2575930 

1,000.00 
(By Cash) 

9,000.00 

Tender Box at the Office of 
Deputy General Manager 

(Colombo City),                                     
Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 

Deputy General 
Manager (Colombo 

City)’s Office 
- NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD 03 
 

(SAB) 

SAB/DGM/CE(COM)/CW/2023/01 

Supply, Installation, Testing And Commissioning Of Cctv Camera System At 
Awissawella, Opanayaka I, Opanayaka Ii And Balawinna Provincial Stores. 

08/03/2023 
2.00 p.m. 

PPC (SAB) 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial)  unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No 09, New Town, 
Rathnapura 

045-222 2137 

3,000.00 36,000.00 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial)  unit, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, No 09, 
New Town, Rathnapura 

 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial)  unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, No 09, New 
Town, Rathnapura 

 

-- NCB 

 
Click Here 

DD4 
(WPS-1) 

WPS-1/PPC/T/2023/08 
Supply & Delivery of Rain Coats 

400 Nos 

09.03.2023 
10.00 a.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of DGM (WPS-1), 
3rd Floor, Distribution 

Division 4 Head 
1,500.00 9,000.00 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial), Office of 

DGM (WPS-1), 3rd Floor, 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial), Office 
of DGM (WPS-1), 3rd 

 NCB Click here 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/8i7ji8e0cgacapy/Tender%20Document.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/c0zb12oh5w6fofv/DGM%28CC%29-EE%28MM%29-PPC-2023-011.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/6fpaxxbmafovuov/DGM%28CC%29-EE%28MM%29-PPC-2023-012.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/msyqj7uwolsrmqn/DGM%28CC%29-EE%28MM%29-PPC-2023-013.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/gvycliwuvaha076/Binder1.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/2vjn5d9hewb7wt8/PPC_T_2023_08%20-%20watermark.pdf?dl=0


 2 

Quarters, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, No. 25, 
Council Lane, Dehiwala.           

011-2124900 

Distribution Division 4 
Head Quarters, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, No. 25, 
Council Lane, Dehiwala. 

Floor, Distribution 
Division 4 Head 
Quarters, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, No. 
25, Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 

DD4 
(WPS-1) 

WPS-1/PPC/T/2023/10 
Manufacture, Supply & Delivery of Poles - R.C. 8.3m 100kg 

400 Nos 
(PCA III form is required on or before bid opening when offer value is above Rs. 

5 Millions) 
09.03.2023 
10.00 a.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of DGM (WPS-1), 
3rd Floor, Distribution 

Division 4 Head 
Quarters, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, No. 25, 
Council Lane, Dehiwala.           

011-2124900 

1,500.00 128,000.00 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial), Office of 

DGM (WPS-1), 3rd Floor, 
Distribution Division 4 

Head Quarters, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, No. 25, 
Council Lane, Dehiwala. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial), Office 
of DGM (WPS-1), 3rd 

Floor, Distribution 
Division 4 Head 
Quarters, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, No. 
25, Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 

 NCB Click here 
 

DD4 
(WPS-1) 

WPS-1/PPC/T/2023/11 
Manufacture, Supply & Delivery of Poles R.C. 8.3m 500kg 

200 Nos 
(PCA III form is required on or before bid opening when offer value is above Rs. 

5 Millions) 
09.03.2023 
10.00 a.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of DGM (WPS-1), 
3rd Floor, Distribution 

Division 4 Head 
Quarters, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, No. 25, 
Council Lane, Dehiwala.           

011-2124900 

1,500.00 159,000.00 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial), Office of 

DGM (WPS-1), 3rd Floor, 
Distribution Division 4 

Head Quarters, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, No. 25, 
Council Lane, Dehiwala. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial), Office 
of DGM (WPS-1), 3rd 

Floor, Distribution 
Division 4 Head 
Quarters, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, No. 
25, Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 

 NCB Click here 
 

Send a SMS with Tender Number, Company Name, Business Reg. No.  & Address to 0702516069 in advance to collect the tender documents of DD4 (WPS-1) 

Construction 

 
Lakvijaya Power 

Plant 

 
LV/T/2023/0018 

 
Construction of chain link fence between project accommodation and CMEC 

yard at Lakvijya Power Plant 

 
08/03/2023 
14.00 hrs. 

 
 
 

 
Lakvijaya 

Junior 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th Floor, Admin 
Building, Lakvijaya 

Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Narakkalliya, 
Norochcholai 61342 

 
TP : 032 226 8964/77 

0715777171 
 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

 
2,500.00 

Deposit to 
Peoples Bank 

Acc. No: 
20420014008

5134 
Acc. Name 
Collection 
Account 

 
100,000.00 

 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th floor, Admin Building, 
Lakvijaya Power Plant, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, Norochcholai 

61342. 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th floor, Admin 
Building, Lakvijaya 

Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Narakkalliya, 
Norochcholai 61342. 

 
Can be 

obtained free 
of charge 

from 
http://www.c
eb.lk/tenders

/ 

 
NCB 

Click Here 
 

Services 

 
Lakvijaya 

Power Plant 

 
LV/T/2023/0017 

 
Procurement of conduct minor electrical maintenance on karamba and daluwa 

housing complex - 2023 

 
08/03/2023 
14.00 hrs. 

 
 
 

 
Lakvijaya 

Junior 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th Floor, Admin 
Building, Lakvijaya 

Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Narakkalliya, 
Norochcholai 61342 

 
TP : 032 226 8964/77 

0715777171 
 

 
1,000.00 

Deposit to 
Peoples 

Bank 
Acc. No: 

20420014
0085134 

Acc. 
Name 

Collection 
Account 

 
15,000.00 

 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th floor, Admin Building, 
Lakvijaya Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th floor, Admin 
Building, Lakvijaya 

Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Narakkalliya, 
Norochcholai 61342. 

 
Can be 

obtained free 
of charge from 
http://www.ceb

.lk/tenders/ 

 
NCB 

Click Here 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/anlqwe0ja4aa9rf/PPC_T_2023_10%20-%20watermark.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/288nvaxttjth09j/PPC_T_2023_11%20-%20watermark.pdf?dl=0
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/s/kf214200gjl1er4/ENG-GEN-PPM%28LVPP%29-LV-T-2023-0018.pdf?dl=0
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/s/126qrew7coaxu60/ENG-GEN-PPM%28LVPP%29-LV-T-2023-0017.pdf?dl=0


 3 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

 
Lakvijaya 

Power Plant 

 
LV/T/2022/0230 

 
Obtain service of refill & repair of fire extinguishers for Lakvijya Power Plant 

 
01/03/2023 
14.00 hrs. 

 
 

 
Lakvijaya 

Junior 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th Floor, Admin 
Building, Lakvijaya 

Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Narakkalliya, 
Norochcholai 61342 

 
TP : 032 226 8964/77 

0715777171 
 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

 
2,500.00 

Deposit to 
Peoples 

Bank 
Acc. No: 

20420014
0085134 

Acc. 
Name 

Collection 
Account 

 
200,000.00 

 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th floor, Admin Building, 
Lakvijaya Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th floor, Admin 
Building, Lakvijaya 

Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Narakkalliya, 
Norochcholai 61342. 

 
Can be 

obtained free 
of charge from 
http://www.ceb

.lk/tenders/ 

 
NCB 

Click Here 
 

 
Lakvijaya 

Power Plant 

 
LV/T/2022/0285 

 
Replacing of damaged Zn/Al roofing sheets and C purling of the roof structure at 

car park in Lakvijya Power Plant , Norochcholai 

 
08/03/2023 
14.00 hrs. 

 

 
Lakvijaya 

Junior 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th Floor, Admin 
Building, Lakvijaya 

Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Narakkalliya, 
Norochcholai 61342 

 
TP : 032 226 8964/77 

0715777171 
 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

 
3,000.00 

Deposit to 
Peoples 

Bank 
Acc. No: 

20420014
0085134 

Acc. 
Name 

Collection 
Account 

 
140,000.00 

 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th floor, Admin Building, 
Lakvijaya Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th floor, Admin 
Building, Lakvijaya 

Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Narakkalliya, 
Norochcholai 61342. 

 
Can be 

obtained free 
of charge from 
http://www.ceb

.lk/tenders/ 

 
NCB 

Click Here 
 

GEN/ 
MC/KOTMALE 

MC/KOT/BIDS/2022/013 
 

HIRING OF A CAR WITH DRIVER AND FUEL FOR 
KOTMALE POWER STATION 

 

2023/03/08  at 
14:00 hrs 

Mahaweli 
Complex 

Procurement 
committee 

Office of Chief Engineer 
Kotmale Power Station, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Mawathura, Gampola                 
081 4950690, 691 

081 7429330 
All payments shall be 
paid at any branch of 
People’s bank to the 
credit of Mahaweli 
complex collection 

account at People’s bank 
(Headquarters Branch) 
204-2002-30085-134 & 
produce the bank slip 

1,000.00 10,000.00 

Office of Chief Engineer 
Kotmale Power Station, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Mawathura, Gampola 

At 14:00 Hrs. on 
2023/03/08  at the 

Office of Chief 
Engineer Kotmale 

Power Station, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Mawathura, Gampola 

Can read free 
of charge at 

Office of 
Kotmale 

Power Station, 
CEB, 

Mawathura. 

NCB 

 
 
 

Click here 

Generation/  
Thermal 
complex 

SPS/CE/MNT/ 07–B/23/7560 
Supply of  Janitorial Services for Sapugaskanda Power Station for the year 2023-

2024 

2023-03-08 
10:00 hrs. 

TCPC             
(Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee) 

Deputy General 
Manager, 

Thermal Complex, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 
New Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa. 
Tel:  011 – 2423897 
Fax: 011 – 2433525 

1,000.00 60,000.00 

Deputy General 
Manager, 

Thermal Complex, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 
New Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa. 
Tel:  011 – 2423897 
Fax: 011 – 2433525 

Deputy General 
Manager, 

Thermal Complex, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
New Kelani Bridge 

Road, 
Kolonnawa. 

Tel:  011 – 2423897 
Fax: 011 – 2433525 

Information 
copy is 

available at 
CEB website 

NCB 

 
 

Click Here 
 

Distribution 
Division 1 

Colombo City 

 
DGM(CC)/CE(CS)/PPC/2023/002 

Lease or rent of a building for LV Maintenance II Unit, (Colombo South) Area, 
Colombo City 

08/03/2023 
at 

1000 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of                     
Deputy General Manager 

(Colombo City), 
Lakshmans Building, 

1,000.00 
(By Cash) 

24,000.00 

Tender Box at the Office of 
Deputy General Manager 

(Colombo City),                                     
Lakshmans Building, 

Deputy General 
Manager (Colombo 

City)’s Office 
- NCB 

Click Here 
 

http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/s/9tk1fefn379322f/ENG-GEN-PPM%28LVPP%29-LV-T-2022-0230.pdf?dl=0
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/s/vymvhevzh3gaasz/ENG-GEN-PPM%28LVPP%29-LV-T-2022-0285.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/w4ru5y0kg3hiek3/SIN-GEN-MC-KOT-BIDS-2022-013_.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/gqkynplqai0iy2o/ENG-GEN-TC-SPSCEMNT07-B237560.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/1kr02ouqvv2mxxp/DGM%28CC%29-CE%28CS%29-PPC-2023-002.pdf?dl=0


 4 

Location – Around Colombo 05 and its suburbs 
Floor Area:1500 ft2 or higher 
Parking space – 04 vehicles 

Width of  Acc.Road – 12 ft or above 
Lease period – 02 years 

 
The property should have easy access, electricity (3 phase 30A or above), 

telephone and water facilities. 
 

(If  tender value 5Mn or above  bidder  should be submitted PCA III form with the 
bid) 

340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 
Colombo 03 until 

07.03.2023 
011-2575930 

340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 
Colombo 03 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2022/275 
Hiring of a Van for Meter Testing Unit of Chief Electrical Engineer (Energy 

Management) Unit of NWP1. 
 

01st March 
2023 

02.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Branch 

CEB 
Narammala Road, 

Kuliyapitiya. 
037 - 2281892 

3,000.00 70,000.00 

Deputy General Manager’s 
(NWPI) Office 

CEB 
Narammala Road, 

Kuliyapitiya 

Deputy General 
Manager’s 

(NWPI) Office 
CEB 

Narammala Road, 
Kuliyapitiya 

 NCB 
Click Here 

 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2023/56 
Hiring of a Van for Electrical Superintendent (Construction) of Chief Electrical 

Engineer (Construction) NWP 1 Unit for Observing Areas Under Norochchole & 
Madurankuliya Consumer Service Centers. 

01st March 
2023 

02.00 p.m. 
Same as Above Same as Above 3,000.00 70,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2023/59 
Hiring of a Three Wheeler for Pannala Consumer Service Center 

01st March 
2023 

02.00 p.m. 
Same as Above Same as Above 3,000.00 15,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

 
 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/033 
 

Rent /Lease Building for Use as Site Office Ududumbara belongs to 
CE(Distribution Maintenance ) Unit CP1 for a Period of 02 Years. Requirements 

1.Building should be located in and around Ududumbara Area . 2. Building 
should be Approxi.1500sqft. 3. Need Parking Area for 02 nos. of Lorries. 4. Need 

Water , Electricity & Sanitary Facilities. 

 
2023-03-08 

At 
14.00hrs 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Self prepared detailed 

application to be 
forwarded with expected 

monthly rental. 
 

T.P   081-2234324 
 

- 

 
 
 
 
 
- 

 
Chief Engineer (Commercial- 

CP1) CEB, 
No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, 
Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB, 

No. 04, 
Asgiriya Road, 

Kandy. 
 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

 
 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/034 
 

Rent/ Lease Land for Use as Pole Yard to Sub Unit Galewela of Dambulla Area 
for a period of 02 years. Requirements 1.Building should be located in and 

around Galewela Area . 2. Building should be Approxi.60 purchases Flat Land & 
need Security Fence with Entrance gate. 3. Need Parking facility for 10 wheel 30 

feet Long Lorry. 

 
2023-03-08 

At 
14.00hrs 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Self prepared detailed 

application to be 
forwarded with expected 

monthly rental. 
 

T.P   081-2234324 
 

- 

 
 
 
 
- 

 
Chief Engineer (Commercial- 

CP1) CEB, 
No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, 
Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB, 

No. 04, 
Asgiriya Road, 

Kandy. 
 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

 
 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/035 
Rent / lease Building for use as Official Quarters of Electrical Superintendent 

(Gurudeniya) of Kundasale  Area for  a period of 02 years. Requirements : 1). 
Building area should be approx. above 1500sqft. 2) Need Security Fence or wall . 
3). Electricity, Water, Telephone facilities should be available. 4). Building should 
be located from Gurudeniya Town  within 5Km. 5) need at least 03 bed rooms .6)  
Motorable road  & parking facilities  should be  available.7) Need Dead  or related 

document of Land. 
 

 
2023-03-08 

At 
14.00hrs 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Self prepared detailed 

application to be 
forwarded with expected 

monthly rental. 
 

T.P 081-2234324 
081 -2374283 

 

- 

 
 
 
 
- 

 
Chief Engineer (Commercial- 

CP1) CEB, 
No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, 
Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB, 

No. 04, 
Asgiriya Road, 

Kandy. 
 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

 

DD4 
(SP2) 

DGM(SP2)/CE(C&CS)/C03/T/2023/02 

Leasing of Land and Building for 

Energy Management unit and Human 

Resource unit of  Southern Province 

08-03-2023 at 
 

14.00 hrs 

PPC (SP2) 

Office of Deputy General 

Manager (Southern 

Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 

1,000.00 20,000.00 

Office of Deputy General 

Manager (Southern 

Provience2), Chief Engineer 

(C&CS) unit, Ceylon Electricity 

Office of Deputy 

General Manager 

(Southern 

Provience2), Chief 

-- NCB 

 
Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/2czazdxg9ptclze/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2022-275.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/gxr4prylh0g07le/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2023-56.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/83vd5ukt6w4y1x5/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2023-59.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/o5ouyqkzyvc5oj7/SP-2-H-T-2022-01.pdf?dl=0


 5 

Ceylon Electricity Board,  

No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888  
Fax: 047-2241806 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 

Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 

Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 

Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

 
Projects 
Division 

(Power System 
Reliability 

Strengthening 
Project – Phase 
II Package 2 –

OU-1) 
 
 

 
CEB/PSRSPPIIP2-OU1/OF/70/001 

 
 

Renovation of Building at kurunegala GS for Site Office for Power System 
Reliability Strengthening Project – Phase II Package 2 –OU-1 

 
07.03.2023 

 
At 10.00 Hrs 

 
 
 
 

 
Transmission 

Projects 
Procurement 
Committee 

 

 
Office of Power System 
Reliability Strengthening 

Project – Phase II 
Package 2 –OU-1, 1st 
floor , GOBA Building, 

Col-02 
TP: 0112441556 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Office of Power System 
Reliability Strengthening 

Project – Phase II Package 2 
–OU-1, 1st floor , GOBA 

Building, Col-02 
TP: 0112441556 

 
Office of Power 

System Reliability 
Strengthening Project 
– Phase II Package 2 

–OU-1, 1st floor , 
GOBA Building, Col-

02 
TP: 0112441556 

 
 

 
NCB 

 
 

Click Here 
 

 
 
 

Chairman of the above Procurement Committees, on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, now invites sealed Bids from potential Suppliers for the above mentioned items on the basis of International /National competitive bidding. Bids should be submitted only on the 
bid documents purchased from the CEB. 
 
Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective Bidder or their accredited Agents. Wherever necessary they should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3of 1987. 
 
Bidding Documents could be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited Agent on submission of written request to the respective Deputy General Manager/Chief Engineer of the CEB upon payment of the amount indicated in Column 6 of the above 
table for each set of Bid Document, between 0900 hrs. and 1500 hrs. on any working days till the day prior to the bid closing date. Payment shall be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favour of the General Manager, CEB. 
 
Foreign Diplomatic Missions/ Trade Commissions may obtain information copies of the Bidding Documents, free of charge on submission of written request. The Bidding Documents may be inspected by the prospective bidder or their Agents at the office of the 
respective DGM/CE free of charge. 

 
Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorized representatives at the locations indicated in column 9. Late Bids shall be rejected. 
 

All clarifications shall be sought two weeks before the Bid closing date, from the respective DGM/CE of the CEB who issued the bidding Documents. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 ICB – International Competitive Bidding    ,   NCB – National Competitive Bidding. 
 
 

General Manager 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/p0x5a6h9z8dxtef/BID%20DOC%20Final.pdf?dl=0


 6 

 


